

MACC 76 of 2023
CNR:WBUD01-000043-2013
Present : Ataur Rahman (WB00700)
District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 07

Dated 31.07.2025

Today is fixed for SR of O. P. Insurance.

No SR is received.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

O. P. Insurance Company appears today by vokatnama and files a petition, prays for time for filing W/S.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed.

As per order no. 02 dated 25.08.2023 it appears that SR of O. P. Owner received after duly served but till now O. P. Owner found absent without taking any steps. **Hence, the case runs ex parte against the O. P. Owner.**

Fix 12.09.2025 for filing W/S by O. P. Insurance Company.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur