

MACC 76 of 2023
CNR:WBUD01-000043-2013
Present : Aaur Rahman (WB00700)
District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 09
Dated 08.12.2025

Today is fixed for filing W/S by O. P. Insurance Company.

No W/S is filed.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O. P. Insurance Company files a petition and prays for time for filing W/S.

Heard. Perused the case record. It appears from the record that O. P. Insurance Company appeared on 31.07.2025 but till now O. P. Insurance Company found not ready to file W/S. Statutory period for filing W/S is over. The prayer for time is rejected. **Hence, the case runs ex parte against the O. P. Insurance Company.**

Fix 09.03.2026 for ex parte hearing.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur